All Rights Reserved                 1/18
ON TAT INDUSTRIAL COMPANY
SPECIFICATION
Product Model:  DT280QV10-CT (Rev.B)
Designed by R&D Checked by
Quality Department
by
Approved by

 Revision Record 2
 Table Of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Description 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 7
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Timing Characteristics 8
8 Backlight Characteristics 11
9 Optical Characteristics 11
10 Reliability Test Conditions And Methods 13
11 Inspection Standard 14
12 Handling Precautions 17
13 Precaution For Use 18
14 Packing Method 18
All Rights Reserved                                     4/18                                          REV B
1. Numbering System
2. General Information
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type 2.8’’TFT With CTP --
CTP type G+G , Single point and gestures --
Dot arrangement 240(RGB)×320 dots
Color filter array RGB vertical stripe --
Display mode TN / Transmission / Normally White --
Viewing Direction 6 o’clock --
TFT Driver IC ILI9341 --
CTP Driver IC FT6206 --
Module size 50.0(W)×69.2(H)×4.0(T) mm
Active area 43.2(W)×57.6(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.18(W)×0.18(H) mm
Interface
4-lines_8bit / 3-lines_9bit SPI
8-/ 9-/16-/18-bit 8080-series system interface
6-/16-/18-bit RGB interface
--
Operating temperature -20 ~ +70 ℃
Storage temperature -30 ~ +80 ℃
Back Light 4 White LED In Parallel --
Weight TBD g
All Rights Reserved                                     5/18                                          REV B
3. External Dimensions
丝
印